
BRAZORIA COUNTY TAXING ENTITIES 2025 EXEMPTION ALLOWANCES

CODE OLD TAX ENTITY TAX ASSR-COL PHONE 2025 TAX RATE HS OV65 HS/OV65 DP HS/DP LOC OPT DV
GBC 1 Brazoria County Kristin Bulanek 979-864-1320 0.262548 $100,000  $100,000  *20% Formula
RDB Road & Bridge Fund " 0.042210 $3,000 $100,000 $103,000 $100,000 $103,000 *20% "

EM1 Brazoria County Emergency District #1 Kristin Bulanek 979-864-1320 0.049391 "
EM2 FD1 Brazoria County Emergency District #2 " 0.078971 "
EM3 Brazoria County Emergency District #3 " 0.079229 $10,000 $10,000 "
EM4 Brazoria County Emergency District #4 " 0.100000 "
EM5 Brazoria County Emergency District #5 " 0.100000 "
EM6 Brazoria County Emergency District #6 " 0.051883 "

NAV 1 Port Freeport Kristin Bulanek 979-864-1320 Will not Collect "

SAL 1 Alvin Independent School District Kristin Bulanek 979-864-1320 1.150000 $140,000 $70,000 $210,000 $60,000 $200,000 "
SAN 2 Angleton Independent School District " 1.021900 $140,000 $85,000 $225,000 $60,000 $200,000 "
SBR 3 Brazosport Independent School District " 0.897500 $140,000 $70,000 $210,000 $60,000 $200,000 *10% "
SCB 9 Columbia-Brazoria Independent School District " 0.953000 $140,000 $65,000 $205,000 $60,000 $200,000 *10% "
SDA 4 Damon Independent School District " 0.707200 $140,000 $60,000 $200,000 $60,000 $200,000 "
SDB 5 Danbury Independent School District " 1.116100 $140,000 $70,000 $210,000 $60,000 $200,000 "
SPL 7 Pearland Independent School District " 1.135000 $140,000 $63,800 $203,800 $60,000 $200,000 "
SSW 8 Sweeny Independent School District " 0.843900 $140,000 $66,670 $206,670 $60,000 $200,000 *20% "

JAL 1 Alvin Community College Kristin Bulanek 979-864-1320 0.156543 $75,000 $75,000  "
JBR 2 Brazosport College " 0.278592 $75,000 $75,000 *20% "

DR1 1 Angleton Drainage District Kristin Bulanek 979-864-1320 0.052816 $75,000 $75,000 *20% "
DR2 2 Velasco Drainage District " 0.079124 $100,000 $100,000 *20% "
DR3 3 Brazoria County Conservation & Reclamation District #3 (Alvin) " 0.150000 $75,000 $75,000 *20% "
DR4 4 Brazoria County Drainage District #4 (Pearland) " 0.113276 $75,000 $75,000 *20% "
DR5 5 Brazoria County Drainage District #5 (Iowa Colony) " 0.108452 $75,000 $75,000 *20% "
DR8 8 Brazoria County Drainage District #8 (Danbury) " 0.150000 $75,000 $75,000 *20% "
DR9 9 West Brazoria County Drainage District #11 " 0.014781 $75,000 $75,000 *20% "

HAD 2 Angleton-Danbury Hospital District Kristin Bulanek 979-864-1320 0.074685 $75,000 $75,000 *20% "
HSW 1 Sweeny Hospital District " 0.195748 $75,000 $75,000 *20% "

     
CAL A City of Alvin Kristin Bulanek 979-864-1320 0.685000 $55,000 $55,000 *20% "
CAN B City of Angleton " 0.515246 $50,000 $50,000 *3% "
CBR D City of Brazoria " 0.651499 $30,000 $30,000 "
CBS E Village of Brookside " 0.480347 $12,000 $12,000 "
CCL F City of Clute " 0.471757 $40,000 $40,000 *20% "
CDB H City of Danbury " 0.383000 $15,000 "
CFP I City of Freeport " 0.514210 $80,000 $80,000 *20% "
CHL K Town of Holiday Lakes "  1.051105 $35,000 $35,000 "
CHV J City of Hillcrest Village " 0.324537 $25,000 $25,000 "
CIC City of Iowa Colony " 0.519209 $60,000 $60,000 *10% "

*5,000 Minimum     ** N/A w/ OA or DP



BRAZORIA COUNTY TAXING ENTITIES 2025 EXEMPTION ALLOWANCES

CODE OLD TAX ENTITY TAX ASSR-COL PHONE 2025 TAX RATE HS OV65 HS/OV65 DP HS/DP LOC OPT DV
CJC M Village of Jones Creek " 0.520000  $75,000  $75,000 *20% "
CLJ N City of Lake Jackson " 0.378911 $75,000 $75,000 "
CLP O City of Liverpool "  0.120395 $15,000 $5,000 "
CBP Village of Bailey's Prairie " 0.039066 $40,000 $40,000 *20% "
CMV P City of Manvel " 0.560000 $90,000 $90,000 *10% "
COC Q City of Oyster Creek " 0.157300 $40,000 $40,000 *20% "
CPL R City of Pearland "  0.630000 $40,000 $40,000 *2.5% "
CQU S Town of Quintana "  0.014122 $75,000 *20% "
CRW T City of Richwood "   0.557993 $25,000 $25,000 *1% "
CSS U Village of Surfside " 0.292923 $75,000 $75,000 *20% "
CSW V City of Sweeny " 0.901224 $25,000 $20,000 *10% "
CWC W City of West Columbia " 0.656503 $40,000 $10,000 "

M3 3 Commodore Cove Improvement District Kristin Bulanek 979-864-1320 0.159875 $3,000 $3,000 *10% "
M5 5 Oak Manor MUD "  0.520000 "
M7 7 Treasure Island MUD "  0.252864 $10,000 *12.5% "
M8 8 Varner Creek Utility District "  0.364000 . $10,000 $10,000 "
M2 2 Brazoria County MUD #02 David Patterson 281-482-0216 0.394000 $30,000 $30,000 "
M9 Brazoria County MUD #03 " 0.335000 $30,000 $30,000 "

M10 Brazoria County MUD #06 " 0.330000 $50,000 $50,000 *20% "
M11 Brazoria / Fort Bend County MUD #01 " 0.420000 $60,000 $60,000 *20% "
M12 Brazoria / Fort Bend County MUD #03 Utility Tax Service 713-688-3855 1.300000 $5,000 $5,000 " 
M17 Brazoria County MUD #17 David Patterson 281-482-0216 0.200000 $100,000 $100,000 *10% "
M18 Brazoria County MUD #18 " 0.180000 $30,000 $30,000 "
M19 Brazoria County MUD #19 " 0.160000 $20,000 $20,000 "
M21 Brazoria County MUD #21 " 0.825000 $25,000 $25,000 *5% "
M22 Brazoria County MUD #22 " . 0.950000 $10,000 $10,000  "
M23 Brazoria County MUD #23 " 0.360000 $10,000 $10,000 "
M24 Brazoria County MUD #24 " 1.250000 $5,000 $5,000 "
M25 Brazoria County MUD #25 " 0.461170 $25,000 $25,000 *20% "
M26 Brazoria County MUD #26 " 0.076000 $60,000 $60,000 *20% "
M28 Brazoria County MUD #28 " 0.560000 $25,000 $25,000 *20% "
M29 Brazoria County MUD #29 " 0.710000 $10,000 $10,000 "
M31 Brazoria County MUD #31 " 0.780000 $5,000 $5,000 "
M32 Brazoria County MUD #32 " 1.350000 "
M34 Brazoria County MUD #34 " 0.500000 $25,000 $25,000 *20% "
M35 Brazoria County MUD #35 " 0.810000 "
M36 Brazoria County MUD #36 " 0.645000 "
M38 Brazoria County MUD #38 " Will Not Collect "
M39 Brazoria County MUD #39 " 1.190000 $45,000 $45,000 "
M40 Brazoria County MUD #40 " 1.300000 $5,000 $5,000 "
M42 Brazoria County MUD #42 " 0.950000 "
M43 Brazoria County MUD #43 " 0.950000 "
M44 Brazoria County MUD #44 Bob Leared Interest 713-932-9011 1.500000 "
M47 Brazoria County MUD #47 David Patterson 281-482-0216 1.500000 "

*5,000 Minimum     ** N/A w/ OA or DP
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M49 Brazoria County MUD #49 " Will Not Collect
M51 Brazoria County MUD #51 " 0.850000 "
M53 Brazoria County MUD #53 " 1.350000 "
M55 Brazoria County MUD #55 " 0.900000 "
M56 Brazoria County MUD #56 " 0.900000 "
M57 Brazoria County MUD #57 " 0.900000 "
M61 Brazoria County MUD #61 " 0.620000 $5,000 $5,000 "
M64 Brazoria County MUD #64 Utility Tax Service 713-688-3855 1.500000 "
M66 Brazoria County MUD #66 David Patterson 281-482-0216 0.864000 $10,000 $10,000 "
M67 Brazoria County MUD #67 Tax Tech Inc. 281-499-1223 Will Not Collect " 
M69 Brazoria County MUD #69 David Patterson 281-482-0216 0.900000 "
M73 Brazoria County MUD #73 B & A LLC 713-900-2680 0.700000 "
M76 Brazoria County MUD #76 Utility Tax Service 713-688-3855 Will Not Collect
M81 Brazoria County MUD #81 David Patterson 281-482-0216 0.850000 "
M82 Brazoria County MUD #82 " 1.500000 "
M83 Brazoria County MUD #83 " 1.000000 "
M87 Brazoria County MUD #87 Utility Tax Service 713-688-3855 0.720000 "
M88 Brazoria County MUD #88 " 1.500000 "
M89 Brazoria County MUD #89 David Patterson 281-482-0216 1.500000 "
M92 Brazoria County MUD #92 Utility Tax Service 713-688-3855 1.200000 "

M100 Sedona Lakes MUD #01 " 1.135000 $25,000 $25,000 "
M101 Freeport MUD #1 David Patterson 281-482-0216 0.800000 "
M105 Rancho Isabella MUD Utility Tax Service 713-688-3855 1.450000 "
M509 Harris-Brazoria MUD # 509 David Patterson 281-482-0216 0.670000 $10,000 $10,000 "
MPC1 Preservation Creek MUD #01 " 0.815000 "
S12 Friendswood ISD Robyn Tilitzki 281-482-1267 1.030000 $140,000 $70,000 $210,000 $70,000 $210,000 "

PMMD2 Pearland Municipal Management Dist No.2 Kristin Bulanek 979-864-1320 0.065980 $10,000 $10,000 *20% "
W02 Brazoria CO Fresh Water Supply Dist No. 2 " 0.230782 "

*5,000 Minimum     ** N/A w/ OA or DP


